
DIOCESAN FURNISHINGS OFFICERS (DFOs)

	Diocese
	Area Covered
	DFO
	Address

	1.  BATH  &  WELLS

	Somerset

pt Avon

pt Devon

pt Dorset

pt Wiltshire
	Mrs J Beazley

For living churches

For closed churches

	Bath and Wells DFO 

13 Glencairn Court

Pulteney Road

Bath  BA2 4HB
Bath and Wells Diocesan Office 

The Old Deanery

Wells 

Somerset  BA5 2UG



	2.  BIRMINGHAM

	pt Herefs & Worcs

pt Staffs

pt Warwicks

pt West Midlands
	Ben Smith

	  Care of Churches Officer
Birmingham Diocese
1 Colmoore Row

Birmingham  B3 2BJ  BenS@cofebirmingham.com


	3.  BLACKBURN

	pt Lancs
	 Jen Read


	Blackburn DFO

  Blackburn Diocesan Offices, 
  Clayton House, 
  Walker Office Park. 
  Blackburn. BB1 2QE



	4.  Formerly Bradford Diocese – now part of No 46 Leeds Diocese

	pt N Yorkshire

pt W Yorkshire
	
	

	5.  BRISTOL

	pt Avon

pt Wiltshire
	Emma Bakewell
	Bristol DFO

Diocesan Office

1st Floor

Hillside House

1500 Parkway North

Stoke Gifford

Bristol BS34 8YU

Emma.Bakewell@bristoldiocese.org


	6.  CANTERBURY

	pt Kent
	Christopher Robinson

	Mission & Ministry Executive Officer
Diocesan House 

Lady Wootton's Green

CANTERBURY   CT1 1NQ

Crobinson@diocant.org 



	7.  CARLISLE

	pt Cumbria 
	Rosaleen Lane
	Carlisle DFO

Church House

19-24 Friargate

Penrith

CUMBRIA  

CA11 7XR


	8.  CHELMSFORD

	Essex 

pt Cambs

pt Greater London
	Kevin Quinlan

	Chelmsford DFO
The Diocesan Office

53 New Street

Chelmsford 

Essex  CM1 1AT

kquinlan@chelmsford.anglican.org 


	9.  CHESTER

	pt Cheshire

pt Derbyshire

pt Gtr Manchester

pt Merseyside
	Caroline Hilton
	Chester DFO

Church House
5500 Daresbury Park

Daresbury Cheshire

WA4 4GE



	10.  CHICHESTER

	East Sussex

West Sussex


	Dr Emma Arbuthnot
	Chichester DFO

Diocesan Church House

211 New Church Road

Hove
East Sussex   BN3 4ED



	11.  COVENTRY

	pt Warwicks

pt West Midlands
	Dr Claire Strachan
	Coventry DFO

1 Hill Top
Coventry
CV1 5AB

Claire.Strachan@covcofe.org 


	12.  DERBY

	Derbyshire

Pt Staffordshire
	Nigel Sherratt
	Derby DFO

  Church House

  Full Street

  Derby 
  DE1 3DR

  DAC@derby.anglican.org


	13.  DURHAM

	pt Cleveland

pt Co Durham

pt Northumberland

pt Tyne & Wear
	
	Durham DFO

Cuthbert House
Stonebridge

Durham  

DH1 3RY

diocesan.office@durham.anglican.org


	14.  ELY

	pt Cambs

pt Norfolk

pt Suffolk
	
	Ely DFO

Bishop Woodford House

Barton Road

ELY   CB7 4DX



	15.  EXETER

	Devon
	Nigel Pratt
	Exeter DFO

The Old Deanery
The Cloisters

EXETER  EX1 1HS

dac@exeter.anglican.org 



	16.  GLOUCESTER

	Gloucestershire

pt Avon

pt Herefs & Worcs

pt Warwicks

pt Wiltshire
	Natalie Fenner
	Gloucester DFO

Church House

College Green

GLOUCESTER

GL1 2LY

NFenner@glosdioc.org.uk


	17.  GUILDFORD

	pt Greater London

pt Hants 

pt Surrey

pt Sussex
	Wendy Harris

	Diocesan House

Quarry Street

GUILDFORD

Surrey  

GU1 3XG

wendy.harris@cofeguildford.org.uk


	18.  HEREFORD

	pt Herefs & Worcs

pt Powys

pt Shropshire
	Tim Bridges

	Hereford DFO

The Diocesan Office

The Palace

HEREFORD

HR4 9BL

t.bridges@hereford.anglican.org


	19.  LEICESTER

	Leics except Rutland

pt Northants

pt Warwicks
	Mr Rupert Allen


	Leicester DFO

St Martins House

7 Peacock Lane

Leicester  LE1 5PZ

rupert.allen@leccofe.org 



	20.  LICHFIELD

	pt Shropshire

pt Staffs

pt West Midlands
	Richard Grigson

	Lichfield DFO

Diocesan Office
St Marys House

The Close

Lichfield   WS13 7LD

Richard.grigson@staffordchurches.uk  



	21.  LINCOLN

	Lincs

Sth Humberside
	
	Lincoln DFO

Diocesan Office

Old Palace

LINCOLN

LN2 1PU

dac.secretary@lincoln.anglican.org 



	22.  LIVERPOOL

	pt Cheshire

pt Gtr Manchester

pt Lancs

pt Merseyside
	Chris Leggett
	Liverpool DFO

DAC Secretary 
  St James House 
  20 St James Road
  Liverpool L1 7BY


	23.  LONDON

	pt Gtr London

pt Surrey


	Kevin Rogers

	London DFO

London Diocesan House

36 Causton Street

LONDON  

SW1P 4AU



	24.  MANCHESTER

	pt Gtr Manchester

pt Lancs

pt West Yorkshire
	Alan Simpson
	Manchester DFO
Diocesan Church House

90 Deansgate

MANCHESTER  

M3 2GH

alan.simpson@manchester.anglican.org


	25.  NEWCASTLE

	pt Cumbria

pt Northumberland

pt Tyne & Wear
	
	Newcastle DFO

Church House
St Johns Terrace

Percy Main

North Shields

NE29 6HS

info@newcastle.anglican.org


	26.  NORWICH

	pt Norfolk

pt Suffolk


	Caroline Rawlings
	Norwich DFO

Diocesan House

Dereham Road

Easton 

Norwich  NR9 5ES

caroline.rawlings@dioceseofnorwich.org


	27.  OXFORD

	Berks

Bucks

Oxfordshire


	Mrs Liz Kitch

	Oxford DFO

Church House

North Hinksey

OXFORD  

OX2 ONB

liz.kitch@oxford.anglican.org 


	28.  PETERBOROUGH

	Northants

Rutland

pt Cambs
	Sally van der Sterren

	The Diocesan Office (DAC)

The Palace 

Peterborough  PE1 1YB

Sally.vanderSterren@peterborough-diocese.org.uk 


	29.  PORTSMOUTH

	pt Hants

Isle of Wight


	Catherine Gray

	Portsmouth DFO

Diocese of Portsmouth

First Floor 

Peninsular House

Wharf Road

PORTSMOUTH

PO2 8HB

Catherine.Gray@portsmouth.anglican.org 



	30.  Formerly Ripon & Leeds Diocese – now part of No 46 Leeds Diocese

	pt Co Durham

pt N Yorkshire

pt W Yorkshire


	
	

	31.  ROCHESTER

	pt Gtr London

pt Kent


	Matthew Girt

	Rochester DFO

St Nicholas Church

Boley Hill

Rochester

ME1 1SL

Matthew.Girt@rochester.anglican.org 



	32.  ST  ALBANS

	Herts

Beds

pt Gtr London
	Emma Critchley
 
	  St Albans DFO

Diocesan House

Holywell Lodge

41 Holywell Hill

ST ALBANS

Herts   
AL1 1HE ecritchley@stalbans.anglican.org 



	ST  EDMUNDSBURY

&  IPSWICH

	pt Suffolk
	
	St Edmundsbury &  Ipswich DFO

Churchgates House

Cutler St

Ipswich 
IP1 1UQ



	34.  SALISBURY

	pt Devon

pt Dorset

pt Hants

pt Wiltshire
	Property Department

	Property Department
Diocesan Office

Church House

Crane St

Salisbury 
SP1 2QB
property.dept@salisbury.anglican.org 



	35.  SHEFFIELD

	pt Humberside

pt S Yorkshire
	Simon Chesters Thompson

	Head of Church Buildings & DAC Secretary
Diocesan Church House

95-99 Effingham Street

Rotherham

S65 1BL
simon.chesters-thompson@sheffield.anglican.org>


	37.  SOUTHWARK

	pt Gtr London

pt Surrey

pt Sussex
	
	Southwark DFO

Trinity House

4 Chapel Court

Borough High Street

London  SE1 1HW

pastoral@southwark.anglican.org 



	38.  SOUTHWELL

	Notts

pt Lincs

pt S Yorkshire


	Mr Jonathan Pickett
	Southwell DFO

Dunham House

Westgate

Southwell

Notts  NG25 0JL

jonathan-dac@southwell.anglican.org


	39.  TRURO

	Cornwall 

Scilly Isles 

pt Devon
	
	Truro DFO

Church House

Woodlands Court

Truro Business Park

Threemilestone

Truro  TR4 9NH



	40.  Formerly Wakefield Diocese -  now part of No 46 Leeds Diocese
	pt N Yorkshire

pt S Yorkshire

pt W Yorkshire


	
	

	41.  WINCHESTER

	pt Dorset

pt Hants

Channel Isles
	Richard Streatfield
	  Winchester DFO

Diocesan Office

Old Alresford Place Alresford
Hants  SO24 9DH richard.streatfield@winchester.anglican.org


	42.  WORCESTER

	pt Gloucs

pt Herefs & Worcs

pt W Midlands
	
	Worcester DFO

The Old Palace

Deansway

WORCESTER

WR1 2JE

generalinfo@cofe-worcester.org.uk


	43.  YORK

	pt Cleveland

pt N Humberside

pt N Yorkshire

	Keith Halliday

	York DFO

   Diocese of York,  

   Amy Johnson Way, 
   Clifton Moor, 
   York YO30 4XT.

keith.halliday@yorkdiocese.org


	46.  LEEDS
	
	  Stephen Craven


	  Church House

  17-19 York Place, 

  Leeds, 

  LS1 2EX      stephen.craven@leeds.anglican.org



